e.%agté STt esT3eBriEd

F(_,g& 1131
25.06.2022

As per the oral request of the complainant and Sti.
Harish Kumar M D, Authorized person of the respondentiin the
above case in connection with execution proccedings is taken-up
for amicable settlement, in the National Lok Adalat to be icld on
25.06.2022.

The complainant and Sri. Harish \Kumar M D the
Authorized person of the respondent present, in the Lok-Adalat
sitting held on 25.06.2022, the matter is settled in terms of joint
memo dated: 25.06.2022. The settlement cntered between the
partics is voluntary and legal onc .and as per which the
complainant has no further claims against the respondent
whatsoever. The settlement is accepted and conscquently the
exccution proceedings in the above casc have been closed as
scttled between the partics in terms of above joint memo. The
RRC /recovery warrant issucd against the respondent in this casc
is hereby recalled and effice is hereby directed to intimate about
the RRC/recovery warrant in this casc to the concerned DC. For
consideration of joint memo and award, matter is referred to Lok-
Adalatdidd on 25.06.2022.

A
P

T_XG\V\ Judicial ®ndiliator.
G\

/ : Mﬂ
Q/\j\\d/()@

For NHDPL SOUTH PRivA

)

TE LIMITEL

Authorised Signaiow




BEFORE LOK-ADALAT IN THE KARNATAKA REAL ESTATE
REGULATORY AUTHORITY, AT BENGALURU

COMPLAINT NO: CMP/180811/0001131

Complainant : Mr. Nirvikar Singh
-Vs-
Respondent . Nitesh Estate., (Presently known as NHDPL

South Private Limited.)
Nitesh Hyde Park Phase 1l

JOINT MEMO

The above named complainant has filed the above complaint sccking
certain reliefs as prayed in the complaint.

1. The learned AO after hearing the parties, allowed the complaint by
order dated 28.11.2018 directed the respondcnt/promoter to return
the amount of the complainant /allottce with intcrest from
respective date of payment there after reeovery certificate has been
forwarded to concerned departments to.rccover the amount as that
of land revenue and pay the same to the allottee.

2. At this stage parties after due deliberation of the subject matter of
the complaint have got their dispute settled as under:

a) During thce pendency of the recovery procecedings
project has _btcn substantially completed. Therclore
the promoter has agreed to deliver the possession of
theN\{flat™ allotted to the complainant by executing
registecred sale deed in his favor within 10 days from

today.
b) The developer considering delay on his part in
delivering the posscssion of the flat to the allottee, has

voluntarily agreed to adjust the delay compensation
payable by them to the allottee against the balance
sale consideration payable by the allottee.

c) Promoter has agreed to complete all pending works as
stipulated in thc agrcement and sccure OC
(Occupancy Certificate) within 8 (cight) months [rom
today and furnish a copy of saild OC to the

complainant.

For NHDPL SOUTH PRIVATE LIMITED




d) Promoter has no objection for the complainant to
occupy the flat immediately after the execution of sale
deed and enjoy the flat.

¢) The allottee voluntarily agreed for the adjustment of
delay compensation payable to him by the developer
against balance sale consideration payable by him to
the developer.

f) The allottee agreed to take registered sale deed from
the developer by paying registration fee, stamp duty
and other miscellancous expenses payable at the time
of registration.

3. Except the above dispute and claim between the parties there is no
any other claim/dispute between the pasticsyIf there i1s any
claim/dispute between the parties pending becfore any court or
forum same shall be stand closed as 'scttled by cither of the partics
to the said dispute by filing a memo 1n such case/dispute.

4. Parties have entered into the settlement out of their free will and
consent.

5. Parties have agreed for recording compromise in National Lok Adalat
held on 25.06.2022,

6. In view of the parties entering into this scttlement the order passed
by RERA issuing RRC and forwarding it to the concerned DC is
hereby ordered to be recalled after recording this compromise in the
National Lokw.,Adalat and concerned officer of RERA shall
communicate to the concerned DC for necessary action thercon.

A
!
o YO
N

Bengaluru Complainant/allottee

Date: 25.06.2022

Authorized person of respondent



KARNATAKA SATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY
BEFORE THE LOK ADALAT

IN THE KARNATAKA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY AT
BENGALURU

DATED: 25TH DAY OF JUNE 2022
: CONCILIATORS PRESENT:

Sri: I.F. Bidari s Judicial Conciliator

AND

Sri/Smt.: Shilpa Shard Shrikhande ... Advocate conciliator
COMPLAINT NO: CMP/180811/0001131

Between

Mr. Mr. Nirvikar Singh | Complainant/s

(In Person)
AND

Nitesh Estate., (Presently known as
NHDPL South Private Limited.) € » %  ........ Respondent/s
(By: Authorized Person of the Respondent)

Award

The dispute between the partics having been referred for determination
to the Lok Adalat and the parties having compromised/scttled the matter, in
terms of joint memo dated: 25.06.2022 filed during the pre Lok Adalat sitting
on dated: 25.06.2022, samc is accepted. The scttlement entered between the

parties iswoluntary and legal onc.

The complaint stands disposed off in terms of the joint memo and joint

memo is-ordered to be treated as part and partial of the award.
— !

L

Judicial conciliator

ST

Advocate conciliator



TTOFE3T OOPL® DFeEF JOPOZED TpRTT, WONERTH

2035wy so: CMP/180811/0001131
maﬁzgﬂsdo: é.mmg‘ T, T oL RIRRTON
QTR0 28 &He TeSowot 2018

O3 THTeTty : NIRVIKAR SINGH
K =407, Brigad Metropolis,
Garudacharpalya, Mahadevpura

Bengaluru - 560048
Polerlnt
—w

Tomess  : Nitesh Estates
Nitesh Hyde Park Phosedl,
NITESH HOUSING ('EVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED
Nitesh Times.Sauzre, 8 M G Road,
opp AdigasRestaurant, Yellappa Chetty layout,

Sivenchetti gardens, Bengaluru - 560001

”

“SeTps

1. L030F 0T INIRVIKAR SINGH 9@3) 0 BRIOTO® é)dDC‘SQ t=H
QOIRE TR), \TETD a@of% 300 31 To3 5@22)60336. A0 BROTT®
@z,‘:)w@@@w@m%dm Nitesh Hyde Park Phase Il ,9309 @556@7\63336. 9333

QOIPETD &R AT,

1. Bought a flat E/302 in Nitesh Hyde Park in May 2013. 2. The due
date for delivery of the entire Ithaca Phase Il with my flat was 31st
December 2013. This has been delayed by more than 4 years with no
1 ot
P J
l \ 4
A
AL

o
NGV
N




2,

o

sight of project completion. 3. As per the agreement the pre-EMI| was
to be reimbursed by Nitesh Estates every month till the date of
possession. However, Nitesh Estates has not paid any pre-EMI in last
3 years. 4. Nitesh Estates has slipped on the promise of giving the
posssession by mentioned date on multiple occassion. 5. No
compensation has been provided for the delay even though the
agreement mentions a compensatory payment to be made at the
rate of Rs 5 per Sq.ft. 6. | have been paying the interest on the Loan
(Pre EMI) along with rent during this period of delay which has
costed me a lot. 7. | have sent a legal notice to Nitesh Estates with
the details of the complaint but they haven't taken any action on it
apart from just providing an acknowledgment.

Relief Sought from RERA : Payment of PreEMI Backlog in Qrie-Short

8 QOSE TR, SRCOTVONRBROT ATON SRCLIT DEBLROND. DFOE:
06/09/2018 ToOwH %ef‘sm& FERATON QOITVFTNTTT Tokd. BRIOTO® =TT
dT00%D ToxO. DJ00T: 17/10/2018TOTD LOITIFTNTOTE ToxToN 3R

Bk B dZeen® OBC FepidTyB  Judgment Fo8  BOTT
QBT 903 ée@doagd. BIQTO" TT JT3eODD ToRTON SITOD
mécr%d. OJ00F: 26/10/2018TORNGYT Fe esdes%éom QBOONT.

HRIRFWTTT TFT  FROITT /[D  EMI B0333, WP 3BT
DTR0TTRTA BRBEW FOTTYT 20TT AR TS 3FT0TY BT
&ert BesdzT.

It is submittéd that on 31.05.2013 the Agreement to sell and
construction Agreement were entered between the parties. The
Complainant also availed bank loan for purchase of the apartment.
Accordingly Tripartite Agreement came to be executed between the
complainant, Respondent and Housing Development Finance
Corporation Limited (“HDFC”) under the terms of which, Respondent
company agreed and undertook to assume the liability of interest
payment under a loan agreement between HDFC on the one hand

2 e UU(
~ J
" \(/;\“{




and complaint on the other hand. However, such commitment was
strictly limited for the time period between the date of first
disbursement and upto 31.12.2013. The said period of time was
expressly qualified under the tripartite agreement as “Liability
Period”. It was clearly, categorically and most unambiguously agreed
in the said tripartite agreement that after the amount shall solely be
that of the complainant, notwithstanding any other terms of the
tripartite agreement or any other agreement. The copy of
Construction Agreement and tripartite Agreement are herewith
produced as Document No.2 and 3 respectively.

4. 330 BIOTC" [ Pre- EMI 3030 %2R0 OJEE:31/012/2013 66

mﬁadagd QROTN BTTC FHDAT YRS NP DR HNST 20T me;%

RV ARPOMIT.  QOTF DT T JIRAT Document — 9 o]J)
ol TeFRNT.  ©T  OFW03:01/07/2013 Do BRIOTTT =D
QOITOFTVTRTON TIORT 0ee® BNTVTT.

This is to confirm that Pre-EMI interast-ior the Home Loan amount
that is being disbursed from HOF&will be borne by Nitesh Estates
Ltd., till the date of intimatica“of readiness of the apartment for
handing over to you.

. YWO0T B ReIT L03BNVOT 39T WHRTEI0RT BIOTTT /I3 2013
SQ EMI ne( 3ohe FoRF)mN LRBPORTNTR X  Faloeso EoMal
TTMRIBI), HVORTTOZ TOBWIT.

. WOT WOINFI, IJeeRIROTN EROI0T  HOITPFNTITT  BROZY
TBEROB 0T Pre EMI neS, BIOBJOCT QTe BowBeTHTH. &

LIBDY  QOIPFHTT FewIOZ Pre EMI TR BIOTOT RT
TSF B,




7. g8 ‘QCS%& s:)docgpmﬁ BIOTOT QT DJ003:12/09/2017 T smencse
33, A B C Wing nort Partial O/C 200030338 20w Tehzes. &3

Block D E F SQ00&8 s &5 n¥ 0% IReohOonsgd.  exmndmd, Seovnd
300RTVT  DTVOITFTA  JWFODRRVY  BRRYTN BT
QOSIOE TNTOT 353& HO@oN QYT mmm@w% masdow@,%da@gd

DOCUMENT No. 14 39 83 d¢8 208030898.

Total cost of Apartment — Rs. 60,40,583/-

Down Payment by complainant (A) - Rs 12,00,000/-

Loan Taken by complainant from HDFC (B) — Rs 48;11,369/-
Loan

Total Pre EMI paid by complainant till dete{C) - Rs 17,54,118/-
Total Principle paid by complainanutiildate (D) — Rs 1,20,387/-
Total interest paid by compldinant till date (E) — Rs 2,98,493/-

Total Rent paid by coraplzinant from jul-15 till date. (F) — Rs
10,22,405/- (Rs 25569*40 months)

Total Late Delivey charges as per Section 6.3 of construction
Agreement (Gj—Rs 1,90,710/- (@ RsS5per Sqft. Per month of delay,
are =978'sqft,

Total interest loss on non-payment of Pre EMI and Down payment
(@12% per annum) (H) - Rs 13,60,383/-

Total Amount (A+B+C+E+F+G+H) = Rs 1,06,37,478/-
Amount paid by Respondent till date (D) = 6,25,288
The Respondent is liable to pay = Rs 1,00,12,190/-
S Pl
\

/}fwj z



Since the respondent failed to comply with the terms agreed under
the Sale and Construction agreement, as per law and as per
principles of natural justice | am entitled for the compensation as
prayed for in the complaint. The respondent cannot escape from the
liability in view of Sec.18 and 19 of the Real Estate (Regulation and
Development) Act, 2016.

Therefore | pray that this Hon’ble Authority be pleased td| allow my
complaint in the interest of justice and equity.

8. HedI TIW OB DedR  Qoserdmeoer) BOTT  BEoWOT
WTLeTT mgwsocl QEIF 0N TOTONT.

9. ©08R BT WTINT WBRTED WOLH ND. SeTo 508 3wo 71(2)
TE0  QOSRETNYR, 60 O LK AWEHE TRRBeRD. WO Beg
QEHE BRIZ Rlatplptalate) @r;éé TRRTOT) ﬁds@ﬁ@?m& ?becéaﬁeﬁmgd.
= LOIRETZ, OF0os: 11/08/2018 39 AYTONT. ©T3 33 THFTTT
SOP Zsoo 60 @371%’5\3{ &”gﬁadda TROTOTT  RIVOTW ToRToT OINOT

e%& mﬁaﬁeﬁmgrj’. 8 BBTTY wgﬁdda Q3003%: 17/10/2018 ToD
mumhcr%d. T3 mdwmd 309 SeFROTY VWBROUINS. ec;ncocs 4]
FSBOBOI ST




37363

Bye3 23T FOCONYMON POIETD  WOB: CMP/180811/0001131
w?\‘%{ ORRD TRBESRNT.

. LO3PFRT000E BROTO™  [WXD 3e0ToN TEDBROB  BRSF BB,
BT008:01/05/2017 20T eﬂwodomrbwoé TRSE T 3eDIP BHORI|SR 10.25%
003 oaFTION LRI, Xedn BRBIZTY

2. ©J900%:01/05/2017 603 &ood wo&m?mmdbod 030E O3PT  DT00IOT
bt TEORW, wdmmgmﬁdo&me 3033903 DJ0TROT wsoﬁammdoé

Karnataka apartment ownership Act, 1972 TwT wokFTwoN 9% co3
L FODZ, BRBIITR;

3, &O3PFRTTT BROTY BATEROR ORI, BB BT EMI Red,
BIBITR;

4. pom B¢ EMI REsy §o3nFmmRose LR087I, FONTFY OTRR, TEOWSY
LO3TETTOTONR OQTNA 3@&%

5. QO3PFTHTTR [T JOTT BdIoToT B t’ﬂéé@% Cancellation TOSNEDY,
LBTIRBIZR,

6. 2.0 Fed BIORT [RD #RIPOFPTRIT TR T RowoEHe3od  GST
3R ABO TETIY 2 CAHT IRT TRODLY OIDFOF BIOT
QR wo:bDF'Ciawadbﬁ 208 TRNSRI, BRBITTR,

O3TF WTOR B HTOTIYOR 8 83T Wi} B0 SBRBTIHT.

(33 8eTE aﬁdeé?ﬁ;aﬁad@ﬁ Secamon ST ZPBHDT PVE OT03:28.11.2018 TOTD
TEesRoONTs].

2

Adjudicating officer




